

January 1, 2022

**Dear Valued Customer:** 

We are pleased to inform you that we have been notified by the regulatory authorities that our application to merge Hondo National Bank and Community National Bank under the name of TXN Bank, N.A. was finalized on December 3, 2021. We look forward to serving you as TXN Bank beginning on February 22, 2022.

We are working hard to make this transition as smooth as possible, but we anticipate that you may have questions regarding this merger and how your account(s) will be impacted. Please take a few moments to review the information in this packet. Should you have additional questions that are not addressed in this information, please feel free to reach out to any of the Hondo National Bank or Community National Bank locations to assist you.

We look forward to what the future holds for our employees, our shareholders and our valued customers, and are eager to continue serving all of your banking needs. WELCOME TO THE **TXN BANK FAMILY!** 

Sincerely

Ronnie A. Miller CEO & President, TXN Bank

Hondo (2) Bandera Blanco Castroville

Locations: LaCoste Corp. Headquarters: 1502 Ave. M Leakey Lytle Hondo, TX 78861 Uvalde 830.426.3066

**T:** 830.426.3066 W: www.txn.bank